TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM596646

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sienna LLC		09/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sienna International (Hong Kong) Limited	
Street Address:	Harbor Centre Tower 2, 8 Hok Cheung Street	
Internal Address:	Unit 1005, 10/F	
City:	Hunghom, Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5323752	SIENNA
Registration Number:	2659790	COLOR OF CHRISTMAS
Registration Number:	1620610	LIGHTS IN MOTION
Registration Number:	2660345	SUMMER NIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Neil M. Zipkin, Esq. Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: 21st Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil M. Zipkin, Esq. **SIGNATURE:** /Neil M. Zipkin, Esq./

DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sienna LLC Trademark Assignment (9-9-20)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0470

900568578

source=Sienna LLC Trademark Assignment (9-9-20)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0471 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sienna LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 540

NW University Boulevard, Suite 210, Port St. Lucie, FL 34986 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all

right, title and interest to the registrations identified in Schedule A (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Sienna International (Hong Kong) Limited, a Hong Kong limited liability

company with an address at Unit 1005, 10/F., Harbour Centre Tower 2, 8 Hok Cheung Street,

Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Registrations and the

goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest

in and to the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Registrations.

SIENNA LLC

Dated: September 1, 2020

Vient Dahman

President

4843-9627-9754v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0472

Schedule A

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,323,752 for SIENNA
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,659,790 for COLOR OF CHRISTMAS
- 3. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,620,610 for LIGHTS IN MOTION
- 4. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,660,345 for SUMMER NIGHTS

4843-9627-9754v.1

RECORDED: 09/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007047 FRAME: 0473